
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                               Middle District of Florida

In re:                                                              Case No. 11-02801-CED
Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP                                          Chapter 11
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 113A-8          User: migues                Page 1 of 3                  Date Rcvd: Feb 28, 2012
                              Form ID: pdfdoc             Total Noticed: 1

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Mar 01, 2012.
intp         +Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC,   c/o Edward J. Kosmowski, VP,   824 Market St., Suite 412,
               Wilmington, DE 19801-4918

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security 
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the 
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Mar 01, 2012 Signature: 
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on February 28, 2012 at the address(es) listed below:
              Alex R Figares   on behalf of Creditor  North American Bancard, LLC afigares@bilzin.com,  
               hrodriguez@bilzin.com;eservice@bilzin.com
              Alexandra D Blye   on behalf of Creditor Denise Torres ablye@gjb-law.com,  
               chopkins@gjb-law.com;vlambdin@gjb-law.com
              Andrew M. Brumby   on behalf of Creditor  Cameron Group Associates LLP abrumby@shutts-law.com,  
               rhicks@shutts.com;jtimko@shutts.com
              Andrew S Conway   on behalf of Creditor  Tampa Westshore Associates Limited Partnership 
               aconway@taubman.com
              Anthony J. Cuva   on behalf of Creditor  HDM Furniture Industries, Inc. acuva@bajocuva.com,  
               lheckman@bajocuva.com;lisa.meriwether@bajocuva.com
              Armando P Rubio   on behalf of Creditor  Baker Furniture armando.rubio@csklegal.com,  
               alina.duarte@csklegal.com
              Arnold  Schneider   on behalf of Creditor  Seminole County Tax Collector 
               aschneider@seminolecountyfl.gov
              Arthur C Neiwirth   on behalf of Creditor  Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc. 
               aneiwirthcourt@qpwblaw.com
              Betty R Fitterman   on behalf of Creditor  GE Commercial Finance Business Property Corporation 
               bfitterman@thompsonbrookslaw.com
              Brian D. Zinn   on behalf of Creditor  Tax Collector of Lee County brian@zinnlaw.net
              Brian T FitzGerald   on behalf of Creditor Doug Belden fitzgeraldb@hillsboroughcounty.org,  
               litigation@hillstax.org;connorsa@hillsboroughcounty.org;lascolap@hillsboroughcounty.org
              Casey K Weidenmiller   on behalf of Creditor  Dust Till Dawn Janitorial 
               cweidenmiller@lawfirmnaples.com,  nbeaty@lawfirmnaples.com;scopeland@lawfirmnaples.com
              Cynthia  Burnette   on behalf of U.S. Trustee  United States Trustee - TPA 
               Cindy.P.Burnette@usdoj.gov
              David E Hicks   on behalf of Creditor  Carter-Pritchett Advertising, Inc. 
               theresa.byington@gmail.com
              Denise D Dell-Powell   on behalf of Interested Party  CWCapital Asset Management LLC, solely in 
               its capacity as special servicer for Bank of America, N.A., as Trustee ddpowell@burr.com,  
               dkelley@burr.com;greid@burr.com;jlindval@burr.com
              Dennis J. LeVine   on behalf of Creditor  Carter-Pritchett Advertising, Inc. 
               theresa.byington@gmail.com
              Dustin P Branch   on behalf of Creditor  TSLV LLC dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com,  
               carole.levine@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com
              Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions LLC   hbaer@epiqsystems.com,  rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com
              Frank L Eaton   on behalf of Creditor  CIRS Financing LLC and CIRS Management LLC 
               featon@whitecase.com,  avenes@whitecase.com
              Geraldine R. Holloway   on behalf of Creditor  Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc. 
               grhpalaw@verizon.net
              Gilbert Barnett Weisman   on behalf of Creditor  American Express Travel Related Services Co Inc 
               notices@becket-lee.com
              Gordon L Kiester   on behalf of Creditor  Dept Of Revenue, State of Florida 
               kiesterd@dor.state.fl.us
              Hugo S deBeaubien   on behalf of Creditor  North Bay Village, LLC bdebeaubien@slk-law.com,  
               bgoodall@slk-law.com
              J Meredith Wester   on behalf of Creditor  Taubman Landlords jmw@mechaniknuccio.com,  
               vat@mechaniknuccio.com;litigation@floridalandlaw.com
              J Michael Booe   on behalf of Creditor  Wells Fargo Bank NA mike.booe@klgates.com
              James S Rankin   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. jrankin@phrd.com
              Jeanne A Kraft   on behalf of Creditor  Lexington Home Brands jkraft@whmh.com,  
               psmith@whmh.com;jgreenleaf@whmh.com;poates@whmh.com;kcl@whmh.com;jkanipe@whmh.com;jupdike@whmh.co
               m
              Jeffrey I Snyder   on behalf of Counter-Claimant  North American Bancard, LLC jsnyder@bilzin.com, 
               eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com;cvarela@bilzin.com
              Jeffrey L Cohen   on behalf of Creditor Committee  Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
               jcohen@cooley.com,  mklein@cooley.com;chershcopf@cooley.com;avelinsky@cooley.com
              Jeffrey W. Warren   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. jwarren@bushross.com,  
               mlinares@bushross.com;bnkecf@bushross.com
              Joan M Levit   on behalf of Creditor  Pride Family Brands joan.levit@akerman.com
              John D Emmanuel   on behalf of Consumer Privacy Ombudsman John Emmanuel emmanuel@fowlerwhite.com, 
               sstorno@fowlerwhite.com
              John J Lamoureux   on behalf of Counter-Claimant  Global Payments Direct, Inc. 
               jlamoureux@carltonfields.com,  lmccullough@carltonfields.com;tpaecf@cfdom.net
              Jordi  Guso   on behalf of Attorney  Berger Singerman, P.A. jguso@bergersingerman.com,  
               fsellers@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com
              Karen E. Maller   on behalf of Creditor  Powell Carney Maller Ramsay & Grove, P.A. 
               kmaller@powellcarneylaw.com,  slake@powellcarneylaw.com;tyatsco@powellcarneylaw.com
              Kenneth G M Mather   on behalf of Creditor Committee  Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
               kmather@broadandcassel.com,  mweaver@broadandcassel.com;llewis@broadandcassel.com
              Lawrence A Farese   on behalf of Creditor  Platinum Coast Financial Corp. lafarese@rkmc.com,  
               tlkriberscheck@rkmc.com
              Luis  Martinez-Monfort   on behalf of Creditor  CABOT II  FL2W01, LLC lmmonfort@gbmmlaw.com
              Lynn Welter Sherman   on behalf of Creditor  3300 Finger Mill Road, LLC lsherman@shutts.com
              Matthew C Brown   on behalf of Creditor  CIRS Financing LLC and CIRS Management LLC 
               mbrown@whitecase.com,  avenes@whitecase.com;fhe@whitecase.com;featon@whitecase.com
              Maura I Russell   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. mrussell@ebglaw.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Michael  Nardella   on behalf of Interested Party  CWCapital Asset Management LLC, solely in its 
               capacity as special servicer for Bank of America, N.A., as Trustee michael.nardella@burr.com,  
               jlindval@burr.com,greid@burr.com
              Michael A Sexton   on behalf of Counter-Claimant  Global Payments Direct, Inc. msexton@wwhgd.com
              Michael H Moody   on behalf of Accountant  LarsonAllen, LLP mmoody@bergersingerman.com,  
               bwalter@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com
              Michael I Goldberg   on behalf of Creditor  Pride Family Brands michael.goldberg@akerman.com
              Milan  Brkich   on behalf of Creditor  Sarasota County Tax Collector mbrkich@scgov.net,  
               lhertzler@scgov.net
              Paul J Battista   on behalf of Interested Party  Joint Venture of Hudson Capital Partners, LLC 
               and HYPERAMS, LLC pbattista@gjb-law.com,  gjbecf@gjb-law.com
              Paul Steven Singerman   on behalf of Debtor  Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP 
               singerman@bergersingerman.com,  
               efile@bergersingerman.com;ctarrant@bergersingerman.com;mruiz@bergersingerman.com
              Philip L. Burnett   on behalf of Creditor  Normark Investments, Inc. philburnett@embarqmail.com,  
               lisamaitland@embarqmail.com;cindikline@embarqmail.com
              Philip V Martino   on behalf of Creditor  Aviva Real Estate Investors (Compson Square), LLC 
               philip.martino@quarles.com,  christy.soberanis@quarles.com;DocketFL@quarles.com
              Rabian M. Brooks   on behalf of Creditor  GE Commercial Finance Business Property Corporation 
               rbrooks@thompsonbrookslaw.com,  abutler@thompsonbrookslaw.com
              Richard J McIntyre   on behalf of Creditor Terri Chancellor rich@mcintyrefirm.com,  
               dana@mcintyrefirm.com;sandy@mcintyrefirm.com;jessica@mcintyrefirm.com;zuly@mcintyrefirm.com;sue@m
               cintyrefirm.com;karen@mcintyrefirm.com;peter@mcintyrefirm.com;blake@mcintyrefirm.com
              Robert A. Soriano   on behalf of Creditor  OLP Texas I L.P. SorianoR@gtlaw.com,  
               DevlinD@gtlaw.com;tpalitdock@gtlaw.com
              Robert L LeHane   on behalf of Creditor  GGP Limited Partnership 
               KDWBankruptcyDepartment@KelleyDrye.com
              Roberta A Colton   on behalf of Creditor  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. racolton@trenam.com,  
               dhayes2@trenam.com
              Roger J Haughey   on behalf of Creditor  Ryder Truck Rental, Inc. rhaughey@sbwlegal.com
              Ronald M Emanuel   on behalf of Creditor  Wells Fargo Financial National Bank 
               ron.emanuel@emanlaw.com,  meri.greenberger@emanlaw.com
              Roy S Kobert   on behalf of Consultant  BDO Consulting orlandobankruptcy@broadandcassel.com
              Russell M Blain   on behalf of Creditor  Bob and Linda Taylor Foundation, Inc. 
               rblain.ecf@srbp.com,  rblain@srbp.com;srbpecf@srbp.com
              Ryan C Reinert   on behalf of Creditor  Cameron Group Associates LLP rreinert@shutts.com
              Ryan E Davis   on behalf of Creditor  DMB CIRCLE ROAD PARTNERS rdavis@whww.com,  thiggens@whww.com
              Samual A Miller   on behalf of Creditor  RIMA R&S, LLC samual.miller@akerman.com,  
               ginny.beebe@akerman.com;kathy.moon@akerman.com
              Scott L Baena   on behalf of Counter-Claimant  North American Bancard, LLC sbaena@bilzin.com,  
               lflores@bilzin.com;cvarela@bilzin.com;eservice@bilzin.com
              Stephany S Carr   on behalf of Creditor  Collier County Tax Collector StephanyCarr@embarqmail.com,
               StephanyCarr@embarqmail.com
              Stephen J Rapp   on behalf of Counter-Claimant  Global Payments Direct, Inc. srapp@wwhgd.com
              Stephen R Leslie   on behalf of Creditor  Bob and Linda Taylor Foundation, Inc. 
               sleslie.ecf@srbp.com,  srbpecf@srbp.com;mclift@srbp.com
              Steven E Fox   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. sfox@riemerlaw.com,  
               bnizzo@riemerlaw.com;dromanik@riemerlaw.com
              Steven M Berman   on behalf of Creditor  North Bay Village, LLC sberman@slk-law.com
              Theresa M Boatner   on behalf of U.S. Trustee  United States Trustee - TPA 
               Terry.M.Boatner@usdoj.gov
              Thomas V Askounis   on behalf of Creditor Thomas Askounis taskounis@askounisdarcy.com,  
               jham@askounisdarcy.com
              Tiffany A DiIorio   on behalf of Creditor  Stephen H. Bittel, as Receiver for RCA Center II of 
               Florida, LLC tdiiorio@shutts.com
              United States Trustee - TPA   USTPRegion21.TP.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
              Zachary J Bancroft   on behalf of Creditor  National Retail Properties 
               zachary.bancroft@lowndes-law.com
              Zala L Forizs   on behalf of Creditor  Derby Road Investments, Inc. zforizs@forizs-dogali.com,  
               tjossi@forizs-dogali.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 74
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 
 

In re: 
 
ROBB & STUCKY LIMITED LLLP, 
a Florida Limited Liability Limited Partnership, 
 
  Debtor. 
 / 

CASE NO. 8:11-bk-02801-CED 
CHAPTER 11 
 
 

  
 

ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM APPLICATION 

FOR ALLOWANCE OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO COOLEY LLP, AS 

COUNSEL TO THE OFFICIAL  COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS 
(DE# 992) 

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court on January 11, 2012 on the First Interim 

Application for Allowance of Attorney’s Fees and for Reimbursement of Expenses to Cooley 

LLP, as Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (DE# 992) filed by Cooley 

LLP (“Cooley”), and The Collier Lenders’ Reservation of Rights with Respect to the First 

Interim Fee Applications of BDO Consulting, Broad and Cassel and Cooley LLP (DE# 1014), 

and the Court having reviewed the pleadings, heard argument of counsel, and being otherwise 

fully advised in the premises, it is 

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED as follows: 

1. Cooley’s application is approved. 

2. Cooley is awarded fees in the amount of $312,088.05, and costs in the amount of 

$5,305.62 for a total award of $317,393.67 for the period February 25, 2011 through June 30, 

2011. 

3. The Debtor is authorized and directed to pay to Cooley the sum of $317,393.67, less 

amounts previously paid. 
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4. All amounts approved and awarded represent reasonable compensation for services 

rendered and reimbursement for actual and necessary costs incurred.  

 DONE AND ORDERED in Tampa, Florida on 

  

 

 

          
       _____________________________ 
       CARYL E. DELANO 
       United States Bankruptcy Judge 
 

Copies to: 

Roy S. Kobert, P.A., Broad and Cassel, P.O. Box 4961, Orlando, FL 32802-4961 
 
Additionally, Epiq Systems Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC will serve this Order on all affected 
parties. 
 
 

February 28, 2012
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